to the extent that NPL can be shown to have been negligent in providing such information, materials 
or equipment.  

5.3. Except in the case of death or personal injury attributable to negligent acts or omissions of NPL's 
employees, NPL's total liability to the Customer under this Clause shall be limited to two hundred and 
fifty thousand pounds (£250,000) Sterling.  

5.4. Unless otherwise stated in the Purchase Order, where NPL delivers any items ('the Goods') to the 
Customer in the performance of the Work, NPL's liability for such items shall be limited to the value 
of the Carrier's Insurance (which is related to weight and not to value).